504157514 12/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4204188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELEQUANT INC.	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APLICACIONES EN INFORMÁTICA AVANZADA, S.A		
Street Address:	AV. DE LA TORRE BLANAC, 57		
Internal Address:	EDIFICIO ESADECREAPOLIS		
City:	BARCELONA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	08172		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11323841
Application Number:	12384254
Application Number:	13152994
Application Number:	14077856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)630-1656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4107056401

Email: GUNTHER@GIBBIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: GIBB & RILEY, LLC
Address Line 1: 844 WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. MAYNARD		
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY C. MAYNARD/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=AIA_ASSIGNMENT_12-29-16#page1.tif source=AIA_ASSIGNMENT_12-29-16#page2.tif

PATENT 504157514 REEL: 040800 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EleQuant, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns all right title and interest to certain patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, hereto; and

Whereas, Aplicaciones en Informática Avanzada, S.A., a corporation of Spain having a place of business at Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions disclosed in the listed United States Patents, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of Spain, and any disputes will be resolved in a court sited in Spain.

Signature:

Regina Llopis, President & CEO

EleQuant Inc.

Date: __12/15/2016

Page 1 of 2

Schedule A

Patent and Patent Applications

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND MANAGING ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION NETWORKS	11/323,841	12/30/2005	7,519,506	04/14/2009
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND MANAGING ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION NETWORKS	12/384,254	04/02/2009	7,979,239	07/12/2011
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND MANAGING THREE-PHASE POWER FLOWS IN ELECTRICAL POWER TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION NETWORKS	13/152,994	06/03/2011	8,849,614	09/30/2014
SIGMA ALGEBRAIC APPROXIMANTS AS A DIAGNOSTIC TOOL IN POWER NETWORKS	14/077,856	11/12/2013		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040800 FRAME: 0419